
S. BOYCE BROWN | Chairman, President & Chief Executive

 JOHN M. BURROUGH | Retired, President & Chief Executive |
 Extraco Banks

 JAMES GEESLIN | Corporate Executive Vice President

 DOUGLAS L. STREATER | Corporate Executive Vice President | 
 Secretary & Treasurer

 MICHAEL W. THOMPSON | Retired, President & Chief Executive |
 Extraco Banks

S. BOYCE BROWN | Executive Chairman

 SPENCER BROWN JR. 
 Chairman & President | National Diversified | Advisory Status 

 JOHN M. BURROUGH | Retired, President & Chief Executive | 
Extraco Banks

H. BLAND CROMWELL | Vice President | Coldwell Banker
Commercial/Jim Stewart, Realtors

 JAMES GEESLIN | Vice Chairman

 ROGER W. HINDS | Retired, President & Chief Executive |
 Temple Tag Limited

CHRIS KINCAID | Corporate Executive Vice President | Chief of
Strategic Design | Secretary of the Board

 GARY MILLER | Corporate Executive Vice President | Chief  Financial 
Officer | Treasurer & Assistant Secretary

 TERRY S. MANESS, PH.D | Dean Retired, | Hankamer School of
Business |  Baylor University

 DOUGLAS L. STREATER | President & Chief Executiv

 MICHAEL W. THOMPSON | Retired, President & Chief Executive | 
Extraco Banks

CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

December 31, 2020 (in thousands)

ASSETS

Cash and Due from Banks

Interest Bearing Deposits

Securities

Loans, Net of Allowance for Losses

Premises and Equipment

Other Assets

Total Assets

LIABILITIES

Deposits

Securities Sold Under Agreement
to Repurchase

Other Liabilities

Total Liabilities

STOCKHOLDERS’ EQUITY

Total Liabilities & Stockholders’ Equity

LEGAL LENDING LIMIT

ALLOWANCE FOR LOAN LOSSES

$

$

$

$

$

61,401

327,815

373,978

992,668

24,081

27,451

1,807,394

1,447,763

116,911

80,903

1,645,577

161,817

1,807,394

27.4 million

29.0 million

EXTRACO BANKS DIRECTORS

EXTRACO CORPORATION DIRECTORS


