## **CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET**

December 31, 2020 (in thousands)

Α	S	SI	Ε	S

Cash and Due from Banks	\$	61,401	
Interest Bearing Deposits		327,815	
Securities		373,978	
Loans, Net of Allowance for Losses		992,668	
Premises and Equipment		24,081	
Other Assets		27,451	
Total Assets	\$	1,807,394	
LIABILITIES			
Deposits		1,447,763	
Securities Sold Under Agreement to Repurchase		116,911	
Other Liabilities		80,903	
Total Liabilities		1,645,577	
STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY		161,817	
Total Liabilities & Stockholders' Equity	\$	1,807,394	
LEGAL LENDING LIMIT		7.4 million	
ALLOWANCE FOR LOAN LOSSES	\$2	9.0 million	